Agreement No_ 2015-0143-PW/PL.

EXHIBIT I
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: RIO QUEMADO WATERSHED PROJECT

CONTRACTOR: REINEKE CONSTRUCTION LLC
CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: WILLIAM J. MILLER ENGINEERS, INC.
PROJECT NO: 162646 / AGREEMENT NO. 2015-0143-PW/PL
Contractor Telephone: (505) 270-6866

Contractor e-mail: mreineke@earthlink.net
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: AGREEMENT NO. 2013-0207-PW/PL

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

The purpose of Change Order No. 1 is to extend the Contract Period and Substantial Completion
date in order to account for time lapsed during Contractor’s Winter Suspension of construction
activity.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

The Contract Period will be increased by 75 days and the new date of Substantial Completion will
be May 14, 2016.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum F2EY 544,09
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $284,844.00
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased/unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of $0.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $284,844.00

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 75 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: May 14, 2016.

7



Agreement No. 2015-0143-PW/PL

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

REVIEWED

Santa Fe County By: %ﬁ?ﬁ’) Date: 3 / // Lo
/IJ .12 /L / M/;x//

AGREED AND RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR By: M M Date: fef 27, 200

Title: ﬂfeﬂ é er

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: 9% Vi W Date: 2 [24/16

APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY By: #WW Date: 3./¢ /¢

g\p roved as to form




