Agreement No. 2015-0143-PW/PL

EXHIBIT 1
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: RIO QUEMADO WATERSHED PROJECT

CONTRACTOR: REINEKE CONSTRUCTION LLC
CHANGE ORDER NO: 3

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: WILLIAM J. MILLER ENGINEERS, INC.
PROJECT NO: 162646 / AGREEMENT NO. 2015-0143-PW/PL
Contractor Telephone: (505) 270-6866

Contractor e-mail: mreineke@earthlink.net
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: AGREEMENT NO. 2013-0207-PW/PL

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

The Contract Sum is reduced because of a smaller than anticipated disturbed area on the Santa Cruz
River required for the construction of the Las Cuevas and Manuel Vigil diversion structures. This
has resulted in the reduction of material and labor guantities.

Also, the Contractor was not required to control water in the Santa Cruz River during construction
because the flow was regulated by Santa Cruz Reservoir located immediately above the Las Cuevas
and Manuel Vigil diversion structures.

The Contractor was not required to perform a re-installation of the fence along the east bank of the
Rio Quemado because the original fence installation work performed by Contractor was acceptable.

No paint coating was applied to irrigation heading structures installed at the Las Cuevas Diversion
and the Sra. Epitacio DeAguero Diversion.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

(None)




Agreanent No. 2015-0143-PW/PL

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was $284,844.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (860,374.50)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $224,469.50
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased/unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of ($17,522.75)
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be $206,946.75

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion is: November 30, 2016.

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

REVIEWED

Santa Fe County By: ( P// J Date: ;/é)/,:,u_
f "MJL

byt

AGREED AND RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR By: M M Date: \/4,/17

Title: CHi1eF OPERATINS OFFICER ¢ co-owNER

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: 9,-& /i W Date: 1/ 4/17

PRoOTIECT ENGINEER.

APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY By: Date: ,

Approved as to form

S D
J "; e ol
ate: i o A




14vda VNI

FAL 0

10T "0 HQWsAN £ 33040 BBURYD 3R )0 AP B 10 1F LORIIOT) (IRTIRNG O HIE B L
0 sh8p o isquuny Bupsonos sy; Aq TROTITSTI/PR SRS /PO RIRI 00 I Sl 207002 su)
uz 900 SBUBLD BRI Aenowaid Aq KAep Uy BB 1IN
010E "8Z Amruge 3 LHHLIOD) PRUSISINg 0 318D UBHO
oU'ov8'0028 0G0 1000 EvIYD T) DLpnpu WG FEAUD el Iy
[Ty <2 FIL] O WNHALR W) W 00 SBUByD BRY) Aq peB Ladaiiel ) 5 v 105U SBERYD A ©) J0uH WG U B
iogvicoet) 01 sbuwyy pezpoupne Asnopand Ag sBusyd (s
00'rre'Yozs wng pague) maluo

_ (75T 710]] _«- 'ON iopH) #BUTYD preedasgd sapun Junoury vy seBuwyn 1o WiIng

eeress) meReg
STHZOIIS
STHLViS tTuirit Bupueg ] [+
OTCCh'sE orecl'ss UoHETEOn pus Bupseg Bl
o' woa'gtl 000t 00'900'88 papbas you s douslieury uomEsIT eous) Aousireury £ vt
= DUoCe'Ls Gupasll sys puv QINIRG WNENRG [+ L T8
{5z ute) SUBCE0IE QORLTIE RS O pagdd sam Buand jued oy g Dughv iy uometyn T3 1
DOPOL998 0T rec'ess T LIS PNLY PUS YBRLN S vie L]}
00'090'rS [y LOYENISEPY RIS » il
00'00v'SE oY00Y'ss Suadeus pum Gupeap puueys 13
DO'DOL'TS 00'00¢ 'zt hbAars unipNRTUOY L 13
oUSrzes oo'arc'es o 40 [RADWOH "W b
00DISTS 00'01°SS 10403 UorNgod T
OUSITES 09T LS AR ZIGOUP UONSTRNOY) i
]
ogedzie) bl
92100108
oszs) sTTr'ES BLYES'EE BN 1O SN PENPUL [ [ o
oovor'ss) 00'8KE'TE oo'seL'cs SUBQMRD 0 TR PRINPOY UORETHQUIS pue Duseg []
o00SL'Ys Do'oyL'es Duspesd sy PO [ yowy SATONgS = ]
oo 20gt) poTceag 0Uo0s'9LE N4 Of pegdde tam Buieod ued oy g bupesy voneBuy [¥3 i
(oo'rog's 8} ez 0OREICZS US40 BpUN PEIPELY Y304 ANDAITE P PUT UG vie [
(porpaZ'st) 00000'a8 0000 L PP 10 T POIOPAY Dradays pus By puuingD H
oo 2015 1) oUtes It 00'00L'T8 BB 10 SIUL PRINPEY whAsAns LoTRARSUDY L ¥
oucey ores [ g Fid-] PoAnbB) 10U PUNC.E dumg) 1048 )0 (RADMISY " 3
0 rees) 0UILL'LE 0ordis SIURGAAP 0 FILE PRINDEY 1000 UG ] 4
DOSITIE 00RIT'LS O IIOLISY "LONTTRIqCTY ] ]
£ "ON HIOHD IONYHI
“UoviiNGD - Gaswaul INNONY GIGITN  LNNONY WALl Ota OL 30NVHD NOUGIZOS30 AaLl o O 0348 ‘ON M3l O
LNDOWY NI SONYHD

Ol gy aBUIngD .—W—c-.“.ﬁamo
Zioz ‘v Annuer peepdn
Ved/Md-CPLO-SLOT ‘ON Jusiusmitly
1aunuo) o) sabumy) :esspeasds Bupjomy
128[04d payssa e opEwEnD ofy
ALNMOD 34 VAINYS

DRI SHTINDND VIV 7 PVITIR



